
 

University Closure Days 
These are NON WORKING Days and will not be included in application windows for 
Extensions or Extenuating Circumstances 
 

 

 

Day Date 2024 Title of Day Type 

Monday 26 August Summer Bank Holiday Public Holiday 

Monday 23 December University Closed  University Closed  

Tuesday 24 December University Closed  University Closed  

Wednesday 25 December Christmas Day Public Holiday 

Thursday 26 December Boxing Day Public Holiday 

Friday 27 December University Closed  University Closed   

Monday 30 December University Closed  University Closed   

Tuesday 31 December University Closed  University Closed   

Day Date 2025 Title of Day Type 

Wednesday 1 January New Year’s Day Public Holiday 

Friday 18 April Good Friday Public Holiday 

Monday 21 April Easter Monday Public Holiday 

Tuesday 22 April University Closed  University Closed   

Wednesday 23 April University Closed  University Closed   

Monday 5 May Early May Bank Holiday Public Holiday 

Monday 26 May Spring Bank Holiday Public Holiday 

 


